Catalog
Number
Notes
Type
CONTRACTOR SELECT RETROBASICS-RB56_RB56S Page 1 of 6
RB56 RB56S SWW5
RetroBasics™ 5"/6" Switchable White LED Trim Kit
RetroBasics 5/6" LED trim kits provide the most economical solution for efficiently

RB56
RB56S
CONTRACTOR PACK (CP6) ORDERING EXAMPLES:
Example 1:  Ordered in Qty of 1
Ordered Line:  Qty: 1 RB56 SWW5 CP6 MW M2
*Will receive 1 box with 6 units not individually packaged
Example 2:  Ordered in Qty of 2
Ordered Line:  Qty: 2 RB56 SWW5 CP6 MW M2
*Will receive 1 master carton that includes 2 separate boxes with 6 units in
each box not individually packaged
E26 Socket Adapter
Included
One Lithonia Way, Conyers, GA 30012 | (800) 705-SERV (7378) | TechSupport-DecorativeResidential@Acuitybrands.com www.acuitybrands.com
© 2022-2023 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved. Rev. 12/18/23 Page 2 of 6
CONTRACTOR SELECT RETROBASICS-RB56_RB56S
Pairs perfectly with Juno housings for a complete downlight solution:
Order housings as separate catalog number.
QC6 Series - New Construction Quick Connect LED Housing
QC6R Series - Remodel Quick Connect LED Housing
PERFORMANCE DATA
RB56 /RB56S
Input Voltage 120V
Input Power Typical 10.2W (+/-5%)
Power Factor .9
Frequency 60 Hz
EMI/RFI FCC Title 47, Part 15 Class B (consumer)
Minimum Starting Temp -20°C (-4°F) minimum
Note: Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environment
and application. All values are design or typical values, measured under
laboratory conditions at 25° C
2700K   soft white | blanc doux
787 lumens | 77 lumens per watt
3000K   warm white | blanc chaud
825 lumens | 81 lumens per watt
LIGHTING PERFORMANCE DATA
DONNÉES SUR LE RENDEMENT
DE L'ÉCLAIRAGE
Light Appearance (CCT)
Aspect de la lumière (CCT)
Color Accuracy (CRI) 90
Précision des couleurs (CRI)
3500K   neutral white | blanc neutre
862 lumens | 85 lumens per watt
4000K   cool white | blanc froid
859 lumens | 84 lumens per watt
5000K   daylight | blanc neutre
799 lumens | 78 lumens per watt
Watts 10.2
ACCESSORIES
TRIM INSERTS (for field configuration; ordered separately)
Series Finish Packaging
RB56TRIM 5/6" Baffle MB Matte Black R6 Retail Pack of 6 Units
RB56STRIM 5/6" Smooth BRZ Bronze
SNP Satin Nickel Paint
Pre-Install color �nish trim insert over white
5/6" RetroBasics trim kit
Press down tabs on color �nish trim insert to
create �nal RetroBasics LED trim assembly
MB baffle BRZ baffle SNP baffle
MB smooth BRZ smooth SNP smooth